Andre Adams
Riley Ayre

Mark Barry
James Benning
Tim Bresnan
Stuart Clark

Ted Cotton
Rodney Davison
Ben Dwarshuis
John Dyson
Daniel Fallins
Lachlan Ferguson
Will Fraine
James Franklin
Don Harkness
Andrew Hilditch
Shaun Humphries
Justin Inglis

Phil Jaques
Robert Jeffery
Harold Joseph
Tharindu Kausha
Justin Kenny
Richard King
Sam Konstas
Greg Lambert
Wayne Larkins
Jack Leaning
Stuart MacGill
Nic Maddinson
Glenn McGrath
Daniel McLauchlan
Peter Mancell
Norm O'Neill
Kerry Owen

Seasons

1997-15
2021-22
2012-13
2003-10
2003-21
1997-11
1952-55
1993-00
2022-25
1975-89
2017-19
2012-23
2017-22
1998-17
1954

1976-92
1993-00
1993-94
2000-14
1978-82
1974-88
2012-23
1988-91
1991-03
2023-25
2000

1972-95
2013-24
1993-08
2010-25
1992-07
2006-07
1981-83
1955-68
1965-66

Matches

173
1

3
42
213
113

39
10
156

46
35
206
13
156
31

200
21
25
89

41
17

482
123
184
129
189

13
188

Inns

237
1

6
67
294
140

73
17
278

60
56
321
19
276
47

346
39
31

123

74
30

842
202
212
225
193

19
306

FIRST CLASS CAREER RECORDS (to 31.3.25)

NO

24
1
0
7

45

38
2
8
5

31
4

23
2

46
0

13
5
0

14
3
8

23
0
2
1
2

54

22

57

14

67
1
0

34
0

HS

124
1*
77

128

169*
62

49*

169

60*

241

29*
41

149

219

163

230
66
36

244

198
41

131
73

130*

152
3*

252

220*

56*

224
61

20*
50

284

Runs

4540
1
178
1938
7128
1434
191
2300
327
9935
76
505
1431
9780
488
9962
555
39
16035
1159
288
2135
184
1775
1012
6
27142
6047
1537
7832
977
25
223
13859
14

Ave

21.31
29.67
32.30
28.63
14.06
27.29
35.38
27.25
40.22
25.33
13.65
26.50
35.56
25.68
37.88
13.21
13.00
48.30
32.19
12.52
21.35
30.67
24.65
34.90

6.00
34.44
33.59

9.92
37.12

7.75
12.50
11.74
50.95

7.00

100

3

19

22

20

44

59
11

18

45

W/K
Ct

56

Ct
St

114

17
125
29
33
99
16
24
107

101

149

44

29
18

306
120
76
92
54

104

Overs

5563
12

346
5766
3780

66
75
280
20

115

1216

4252
70
73

17
212
943

2622

12

46
586
541

6903
115
6960

67
325
891

Mdns

1323

47
1305
916
10
26
44

252

855

18

42
182
298

128
58
1278
14
2118
18
82
142

Runs

16577
38

1433
17820
10819

175
192
1057
66
474
4047
25
13504
274
197

11
162
743

2564
9793

70

133
1915
2155

23599

469

17414

176

792
4060

Wkts

692

24

575

393

27

15
165

479

[e)]

[

16
75
378

42
36
774

835

21
99

Ave

23.96
38.00

59.71
30.99
27.53
87.50
32.00
39.15
33.00
31.60
24.53

28.19
45.67
49.25

162.00
46.44
34.19
25.91

33.25
45.60
59.86
30.49
58.63
20.86
22.00
37.71
41.01

Best

7-32
1-38

3-43
5-28
8-58
1-26
2-15
4-48

1-0
5-73
7-34

7-14
3-29
1-5

1-75
4-37
6-105
8-131

2-62
5-59
3-64
8-108
2-10
8-24
4-76
3-40
4-40



Len Pascoe
Mark Powell
Paul Prichard
Doddapaneni Raj
Mark Ray

Steve Rixon
Andy Roberts
Jack Shantry
Robert Smith
Steven Smith
Tom Straker
Daryl Tuffey
Mitchell Wagstaff
Shane Watson
Richard Williams
Jason Young

Joe Yovich

Adam Zampa

Andre Adams
Riley Ayre
James Benning
Tim Bresnan
Stuart Clark
Rodney Davison
Ben Dwarshuis
John Dyson
Daniel Fallins
Lachlan Ferguson
Will Fraine

Seasons

1974-84
2000-04
1982-01
2008-10
1981-86
1974-88
1969-84
2009-17
2001-02
2007-25
2024-25
1996-12
2023-24
2000-15
1974-92
1994-95
1996-13
2012-25

Seasons

1997-12
2015-16
2001-10
2001-21
1997-11
1993-00
2016-25
1977-90
2017-19
2015-25
2018-25

Matches

80
27
330

44
151
228

92

179

91

137
284

121
41

Matches

165
2
90
281
148

26
77

107
29

Inns

81
44
540
10
76
221
291
118
10
310

110

241
447

190
66

Inns

119

89
205
47

17
74

56
27

FIRST CLASS CAREER RECORDS (to 31.3.25)

NO

25
3
49
0
4
35
67
32
1
35
3
26
0
19
65
0
29
9

HS

51*
108*
245
56
94
128
89
106
21
239
36*
89*
78
203*
175*
25
144
74

Runs

502
1024
16834
200
1948
4303
3516
1640
102
14896
64
1438
213
9451
11817
64
4839
1239

Ave

8.96
24.98
34.29
20.00
27.06
23.13
15.70
19.07
11.33
54.17
32.00
17.12
23.67
42.57
30.93
16.00
30.06
21.74

100

32

52

20
18

W/K Ct
Ct St

23
40
202

41
394 66
52
30
294
41

109
99

37

LIST A CAREER RECORDS (to 31.3.25)

NO

29
1
3

55

19
0
5
7
1

21
3

HS

90*
5
189*
95*
29
89
44
126*
17
24
143

Runs

1504
5
2898
3240
263
256
243
2617
18
244
789

Ave

16.71

5.00
33.70
21.60

9.39
36.57
20.25
39.06
18.00

6.97
32.88

100

W/K Ct
Ct St

40

28
74
30

24
13

Overs

2577

48

763

7127
2700
187
894
127
2767
57
2027
4503

2471
1376

Overs

1260
12
237
2074
1260

200

23
896

Mdns

464

185

1720
666
32
103
21
745

480
1147

498
145

Mdns

86

123
102

o un

38

Runs

7913
12
497

2036
20
18679
7783
598
3719
445
7705
166
6294
12722

8579
5355

Runs

5957
54
1474
10911
5458

1071

179
4888

Wkts

309

N

41

889
266
12
72
12
288

210
376

255
115

Wkts

209

43
316
201

42

178

Ave

25.61

248.50

49.66

21.01
29.26
49.83
51.65
37.08
26.75
41.50
29.97
33.84

33.64
46.57

Ave

28.50

34.28
34.53
27.15

25.50

9.00
59.67
27.46

Best

8-41

1-28

5-79

8-47
7-60
3-21
7-64
4-87
7-12
2-24
7-69
7-73

7-64
6-62

Best

5-7

4-43
5-48
6-27

4-39

1-7
2-50
6-27



James Franklin
Andrew Hilditch
Shaun Humphries
Phil Jaques
Mohammad Javed
Robert Jeffery
Harold Joseph
Tharindu Kaushal
Richard King

Sam Konstas
Greg Lambert
Wayne Larkins
Jack Leaning
Stuart MacGill
Nic Maddinson
Glenn McGrath
Daniel McLauchlan
Peter Mancell
Len Pascoe

Mark Powell

Paul Prichard
Doddapaneni Raj
Mark Ray

Steve Rixon

Andy Roberts
Jack Shantry
Robert Smith
Steven Smith
Tom Straker
Daryl Tuffey
Mitchell Wagstaff
Shane Watson
Richard Williams

Seasons

1999-18
1977-92
1998-00
2000-13
2015-16
1979-82
1980-88
2012-22
1994-02
2024-25
1999

1972-01
2012-24
1997-07
2010-25
1992-07
2007-08
1981-83
1976-83
2002-04
1982-05
2007-09
1982-86
1974-87
1973-84
2009-17
2001-02
2007-25
2024-25
1997-11
2021-24
2000-16
1975-92

Matches

292
42
33

165

o

68
17

485

70
107
105
305

41
27
305

53
195
73
220
220

265
266

Inns

244
40
16

162

o

41
16

467
62
41

100
80

14
44
282

42
113
33
202
121

241
223

LIST A CAREER RECORDS (to 31.3.25)

NO

67
4
3

10
2

10

25

19

43

o

27

13
38
16
32
52

36
48

HS

133*
109
16
171*
2*
61
16*
59*
55
116

172*
137*
26
137
11
18

15*
108*
114
16
45
52
59*
31

164
O*
38*
36
185*
94

Runs

5812
1224
85
6179
2
280
34
414
342
144
0
13594
1765
171
3097
124
22

1

50
1024
7340
29
93
434
1091
188

7875

868
76
7916
4264

Ave

32.84
34.00

6.54
40.65
31.11
17.00
13.35
26.31
48.00

0.00
30.76
33.30

7.77
31.93

3.35

7.33

1.00

8.33
24.98
28.78

7.25
31.00
14.97
14.55
11.06

7.00
46.32
12.58
12.67
38.61
24.37

100

4
2

14

26

15

11

W/K
Ct

21

64

St

13

12

Ct

94
11

160

33
18

119

51

88
69

Overs

1604
24

34
49
61
473

531
107
871
94
2635
56

356

25

1640
500

338
19
1748
17
1401
1104

Mdns

96

[N

11
20

32

53

347

32

261
26

(o]

152

43
102

Runs

7919
107

19
167
261
182

1937

22
2435
564
4347
513
10004
300
25
1416

129

5091
2800
66
1840
97
8273
80
7062
4654

Wkts

230

0 00 &~ O

86

77
14
193

463

69

274
92

47

265

213
159

Ave

34.43
53.50

41.75
32.63
22.75
22.52

11.00
31.62
40.29
22.52
64.13
21.61
50.00
25.00
20.52

64.50

18.58
30.43
33.00
39.15
24.25
31.22
40.00
33.15
29.27

Best

5-42
1-17

4-40
3-35

3-7
5-27

2-22
5-32
5-22
5-40
4-28
7-15
4-50
1-16
5-28

1-35

5-13
4-29
2-29
3-16
3-54
5-21
1-37
4-36
5-30



Joe Yovich
Adam Zampa

Andre Adams
James Benning
Tim Bresnan
Stuart Clark

Ben Dwarshuis
Daniel Fallins
Lachlan Ferguson
Will Fraine
James Franklin
Phil Jaques
Tharindu Kaushal
Sam Konstas
Jack Leaning
Stuart MacGill
Nic Maddinson
Glenn McGrath
Daniel McLauchlan
Doddapaneni Raj
Jack Shantry
Steven Smith
Daryl Tuffey
Mitchell Wagstaff
Shane Watson
Joe Yovich

Adam Zampa

Seasons

1997-12
2012-25

Seasons

2004-13
2003-10
2003-21
2005-12
2014-25
2017-18
2013-25
2018-23
2004-18
2003-14
2014-23
2024-25
2013-24
2003-12
2010-24
2004-10
2007-08
2006-07
2010-17
2007-25
2004-13
2024

2004-21
2005-11
2012-25

Matches

114
156

Matches

72
65
191
26
144

176
36
233
84
41

111
13
144
19

90
258
29

343
30
296

Inns

97
89

Inns

42
63
139

82
56
34
210
81
24
94

134

o L

23
228
16

335
25
91

LIST A CAREER RECORDS (to 31.3.25)

NO

24
28

HS

78*
66

Runs

1584
874

Ave

21.70
14.33

100

W/K
Ct

TWENTY20 CAREER RECORDS (to 31.3.25)

NO

14
8
54
2
38

30
11
51
9
8
0

23
2
11
2
0
0
11
50
9
2
34
7
41

HS

54%*
88
51
4%
66

30
44*
90
92
38*
56
81*
8*
87

5

2

46
12*
125*
17*
1*
124*
33*
23

Runs

417
1225
1748

4

762

284
411
4372
2061
264
122
1921
19
2498
9

2
111
87
5806
78

1
8822
248
309

Ave

14.89
22.27
20.56

17.32

10.92
17.87
27.50
28.63
16.50
24.40
27.06
19.00
20.31

3.00

2.00
27.75

7.25
32.62
11.14
29.31
13.78

6.18

100

W/K
Ct

Ct
St

34
29

Ct
St

21
20
63
6
33
0
48
20
81
19
11
2
62
2
57
5
2

20

140

101

42

Overs

601
1383

Overs

250
24
603
99
502
5
619

405
1
115

69
42
35
72
23

322
137
109
17
738
78
1053

Mdns

27
24

o O O

O N O O O

AP, 0O DbDPRPW

Runs

3255
7504

Runs

1914
212
4934
600
4121
44
4760

3430
15
802

535
310
262
492
192

2596
1056
808
142
5838
663
7790

Wkts

123
258

Wkts

87

196
35
179

213

111

32

23
13
13
20

92
54
29

216
33
361

Ave

26.46
29.09

Ave

22.00
30.29
25.17
17.14
23.02

22.35

30.90

25.06

23.26
23.85
20.15
24.60
38.40

28.22
19.56
27.86
142.00
27.03
20.09
21.58

Best

4-44
5-35

Best

5-20

6-19
4-20
5-21

5-21

5-21

3-13

3-15
3-42
3-20
4-29
1-22

4-33
4-13
3-19
1-31
4-15
4-36
6-19



